2019 METRO / OLYMPIC LEAGUE XC
Presented By Bainbridge High School
Wednesday - October 2, 2019

Battle Point Park - Bainbridge Island, WA

Metro / Olympic Women Combined - Team Results

TEAM PLACES OF FINISHERS AVERAGE TOP 5
RANK TEAM SCORE #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #e6* #7* TIME SPREAD
1 Klahowya 56 2 5 13 16 20 34 38 21:36.17 02:42
2 Garfield 59 4 8 11 17 19 22 23 21:35.53 01:46
3 Port Angeles 72 1 3 14 25 32 33 43 21:43.26 04:03
4 Franklin (Wa) 107 6 18 21 29 37 39 51 22:33.21 02:28
5 Bainbridge 119 12 26 27 28 30 40 41 22:42.53 01:11
6 Port Townsend 149 7 9 36 59 79 87 23:48.43 04:23
7 North Kitsap 157 10 15 46 55 57 62 69 23:36.27 02:55
8 Olympic 238 44 50 52 90 112 114 26:35.18 06:11
9 Cleveland (Wa) 268 74 75 76 91 129 137 28:40.68 07:49
Bremerton 0 78 94 96 - -
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Battle Point Park - Bainbridge Island, WA
Metro / Olympic Women Combined - Team Breakdown

2019 METRO / OLYMPIC LEAGUE XC
Presented By Bainbridge High School
Wednesday - October 2, 2019

Score

13
16
20
32
35
56

Score

14
24
30
31
39
72

Score
12
25
26
27
29
37
38

119

Klahowya

Name

BECKER, Alyssa
NEWHARD, Rachel
NELSON, Hannah
WILDES, Olivia
WATSON, Alexa
MEEHAN, Hannah
HAHN, Taylor

Port Angeles

Name

LARSON, Lauren
DELEON, Kynzie
HOLLAND, Ella
GUTTORMSEN, Kathryn
WEAVER, Emma
MCGOFF, Jenna
TOWNSEND, Gracie

Bainbridge

Name

PARR, Cassidy

COLE, Cora

WOOD, Lena

LIM, Zoe

GLEASON, Cate
COLLINS, Eleanor
THOMPSON, Mckennah
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Grade
11
11
10
10
11
12
11

Grade
11
12
12
11
11
10
10

Grade
11
11

11
11
12
10

Time

19:18.40
20:20.60
21:42.80
21:46.30
22:00.40
22:57.90
23:06.80

Time

18:53.40
19:21.10
21:42.80
22:33.50
22:56.50
22:56.50
23:39.00

Time

21:40.40
22:37.70
22:38.60
22:40.00
22:51.20
23:14.30
23:15.50

Garfield

Score Name
4 SCHREDER PETERS, Hannelc
8 CHRYSANTHAKOPOULOS, Sc¢

11 REICHERT, Olivia
17  JOHNSON, Taliah
19 DELONG, Lola

22 WAKEFIELD, Ellie
23 LEAHY, Joni

59

Franklin (Wa)

Score Name

6 FRAGALE, Celia
18 ROTHMEYER, Ava
21 IMANISHI, Tess

28 NGUYEN, Christine
34 DUONG, Jennifer
36 NICHOLAS, Ruby
43 JAGANA, Hawa
107

Port Townsend

Score Name

7  AVELINO, Anika

9 MATTHES, Rachel
33 HINES, Camryn
47 BROWN, Gina

53 BENNETT, Willow
54  CASAD, Indigo

149

RACING 2018

Grade
11
11
12
11
9
10
11

Grade
12

12
11
11
11
12

Grade
12
12

11
11
10

Time

20:13.00
21:22.00
21:29.30
21:48.10
21:59.40
22:06.30
22:10.60

Time

20:37.60
21:53.50
22:03.50
22:48.00
23:05.90
23:13.60
24:10.40

Time

21:11.50
21:27.30
23:04.10
24:26.20
25:34.30
27:07.20
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Metro / Olympic Women Combined - Team Breakdown

2019 METRO / OLYMPIC LEAGUE XC

Presented By Bainbridge High School
Wednesday - October 2, 2019

Battle Point Park - Bainbridge Island, WA

Score
10
15
41
45
46
48
49

157

Score
50
51
52
56
59
60

268

North Kitsap

Name

ZOSA, Madison
FUNSTON, Genesi
GINN, Eliana
BRAUND, Dylan
COLE, Audrey
CHRISTEN, Claire
BOLLERT, Emerson

Cleveland (Wa)

Name

BROWN, Sophia

HUA, Karen

HOANG, Kayla

DENG, Gina

EVELYN, Sotelo-Mijangos
AMY, Do
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Grade
11
10

9
12
12
12
10

Grade
11

10
10
10
11

Time

21:28.30
21:46.20
23:49.00
24:19.90
24:23.50
24:32.90
24:54 .10

Time

25:02.00
25:02.30
25:04.00
27:15.20
32:51.00
36:49.60

Olympic

Score Name

238

Ges

RACING 2018

40
42
44
55
57
58

MCFALL, Olivia
WHITING, Kiana
PATHEAL, Malaya
STRAIFF, Sallie
CONVERSE, Rebecca
MORITZ, Gwen

Grade
11
10
12
11
10
10

Time

23:48.00
24:02.20
24:16.30
27:13.20
29:59.30
30:12.10
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Metro / Olympic Women Combined - Individual Results

2019 METRO / OLYMPIC LEAGUE XC
Presented By Bainbridge High School

Wednesday - October 2, 2019
Battle Point Park - Bainbridge Island, WA

Start Time
3:40 PM
Race Distance

5,000 meters

TEAM FINISH TIME MILE
PLACE POINTS BIB ATHLETE TEAM GRADE TIME BACK PACE
1 1 454  LARSON, Lauren Port Angeles 11 18:53.40 00:00 06:05
2 2 405 BECKER, Alyssa Klahowya 11 19:18.40 00:25 06:13
3 3 451 DELEON, Kynzie Port Angeles 12 19:21.10 00:28 06:14
4 4 392 SCHREDER PETERS, Hannelc Garfield 11 20:13.00 01:20 06:30
5 5 415 NEWHARD, Rachel Klahowya 11 20:20.60 01:27 06:33
6 6 340 FRAGALE, Celia Franklin (Wa) 12 20:37.60 01:44 06:38
7 7 469 AVELINO, Anika Port Townsend 12 21:11.50 02:18 06:49
8 8 366 CHRYSANTHAKOPOULOS, StGarfield 11 21:22.00 02:29 06:53
9 9 463 MATTHES, Rachel Port Townsend 12 21:27.30 02:34 06:54
10 10 439 ZOSA, Madison North Kitsap 11 21:28.30 02:35 06:55
11 11 391 REICHERT, Olivia Garfield 12 21:29.30 02:36 06:55
12 12 311 PARR, Cassidy Bainbridge 11 21:40.40 02:47 06:59
13 13 423 NELSON, Hannah Klahowya 10 21:42.80 02:49 06:59
14 14 453 HOLLAND, Ella Port Angeles 12 21:42.80 02:49 06:59
15 15 442 FUNSTON, Genesi North Kitsap 10 21:46.20 02:53 07:00
16 16 424  WILDES, Olivia Klahowya 10 21:46.30 02:53 07:00
17 17 384 JOHNSON, Taliah Garfield 11 21:48.10 02:55 07:01
18 18 353 ROTHMEYER, Ava Franklin (Wa) 9 21:53.50 03:00 07:03
19 19 369 DELONG, Lola Garfield 9 21:59.40 03:06 07:05
20 20 419 WATSON, Alexa Klahowya 11 22:00.40 03:07 07:05
21 21 341 IMANISHI, Tess Franklin (Wa) 12 22:03.50 03:10 07:06
22 22 399 WAKEFIELD, Ellie Garfield 10 22:06.30 03:13 07:07
23 23 385 LEAHY, Joni Garfield 11 22:10.60 03:17 07:08
24 375 HANSCOM, Sadie Garfield 11 22:31.10 03:38 07:15
25 24 461 GUTTORMSEN, Kathryn Port Angeles 11 22:33.50 03:40 07:16
26 25 301 COLE, Cora Bainbridge 11 22:37.70 03:44 07:17
27 26 326 WOOD, Lena Bainbridge 9 22:38.60 03:45 07:17
28 27 323 LIM, Zoe Bainbridge 11 22:40.00 03:47 07:18
29 28 349 NGUYEN, Christine Franklin (Wa) 11 22:48.00 03:55 07:20
30 29 322 GLEASON, Cate Bainbridge 11 22:51.20 03:58 07:21
31 364 CARROLL, Elizabeth Garfield 11 22:53.50 04:00 07:22
32 30 458 WEAVER, Emma Port Angeles 11 22:56.50 04:03 07:23
33 31 455 MCGOFF, Jenna Port Angeles 10 22:56.50 04:03 07:23
34 32 414 MEEHAN, Hannah Klahowya 12 22:57.90 04:04 07:24
35 388 MCCOTTER-HULETT, Dora Garfield 9 22:58.90 04:05 07:24
36 33 470 HINES, Camryn Port Townsend 9 23:04.10 04:11 07:25
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Metro / Olympic Women Combined - Individual Results

2019 METRO / OLYMPIC LEAGUE XC
Presented By Bainbridge High School

Wednesday - October 2, 2019
Battle Point Park - Bainbridge Island, WA

Start Time
3:40 PM
Race Distance

5,000 meters

TEAM FINISH TIME MILE
PLACE POINTS BIB ATHLETE TEAM GRADE TIME BACK PACE
37 34 339 DUONG, Jennifer Franklin (Wa) 11 23:05.90 04:12 07:26
38 35 411 HAHN, Taylor Klahowya 11 23:06.80 04:13 07:26
39 36 350 NICHOLAS, Ruby Franklin (Wa) 11 23:13.60 04:20 07:29
40 37 302 COLLINS, Eleanor Bainbridge 12 23:14.30 04:21 07:29
41 38 325 THOMPSON, Mckennah Bainbridge 10 23:15.50 04:22 07:29
42 367 CRAEMER, Lydia Garfield 10 23:21.30 04:28 07:31
43 39 457 TOWNSEND, Gracie Port Angeles 10 23:39.00 04:46 07:37
44 40 445 MCFALL, Olivia Olympic 11 23:48.00 04:55 07:40
45 450 BACCUS, Alisandra Port Angeles 12 23:48.30 04:55 07:40
46 41 434  GINN, Eliana North Kitsap 9 23:49.00 04:56 07:40
47 316 THOMPSON, Isabel Bainbridge 12 23:51.10 04:58 07:41
48 318 ALLEN, Sophia Soap Bainbridge 10 23:56.00 05:03 07:42
49 313 SAMANT, Sophia Bainbridge 9 23:57.10 05:04 07:43
50 42 449  WHITING, Kiana Olympic 10 24:02.20 05:09 07:44
51 43 342 JAGANA, Hawa Franklin (Wa) 12 24:10.40 05:17 07:47
52 44 447 PATHEAL, Malaya Olympic 12 24:16.30 05:23 07:49
53 303 ECKHARDT, Lillian Bainbridge 9 24:19.00 05:26 07:50
54 348 MILLER, Emiko Franklin (Wa) 11 24:19.40 05:26 07:50
55 45 428 BRAUND, Dylan North Kitsap 12 24:19.90 05:26 07:50
56 306 GARY, Jeanne Bainbridge 12 24:21.80 05:28 07:51
57 46 432 COLE, Audrey North Kitsap 12 24:23.50 05:30 07:51
58 417 SCHULTZ, Aleah Klahowya 12 24:24.70 05:31 07:51
59 47 466 BROWN, Gina Port Townsend 11 24:26.20 05:33 07:52
60 338 DONELAN, Ava Franklin (Wa) 11 24:26.60 05:33 07:52
61 359 ABRAHAMS, Audrey Garfield 10 24:27.20 05:34 07:52
62 48 429 CHRISTEN, Claire North Kitsap 12 24:32.90 05:39 07:54
63 354 TRAN, Celina Franklin (Wa) 10 24:36.80 05:43 07:55
64 383 JOHNSON, Amelia Garfield 10 24:44.80 05:51 07:58
65 422 DECLERK, Autumn Klahowya 9 24:46.00 05:53 07:58
66 304 FEENEY, Kathryn Bainbridge 12 24:46.30 05:53 07:58
67 320 CARLETON, Mayzie Bainbridge 9 24:46.70 05:53 07:59
68 314 SOLTES, Sophia Bainbridge 10 24:48.50 05:55 07:59
69 49 440 BOLLERT, Emerson North Kitsap 10 24:54.10 06:01 08:01
70 389 MEIJER-IRONS, Saskia Garfield 10 24:57.30 06:04 08:02
71 363 BUDGE, Asha Garfield 11 24:57.40 06:04 08:02
72 441 FISH, Emma North Kitsap 10 24:57.50 06:04 08:02
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Metro / Olympic Women Combined - Individual Results

2019 METRO / OLYMPIC LEAGUE XC
Presented By Bainbridge High School

Wednesday - October 2, 2019
Battle Point Park - Bainbridge Island, WA

Start Time
3:40 PM
Race Distance

5,000 meters

TEAM FINISH TIME MILE

PLACE POINTS BIB ATHLETE TEAM GRADE TIME BACK PACE
73 360 ANDERSON, Phoebe Garfield 12 24:58.10 06:05 08:02
74 50 328 BROWN, Sophia Cleveland (Wa) 11 25:02.00 06:09 08:03
75 51 333 HUA, Karen Cleveland (Wa) 9 25:02.30 06:09 08:04
76 52 332 HOANG, Kayla Cleveland (Wa) 10 25:04.00 06:11 08:04
77 462 WADDELL, Maxine Port Angeles 11 25:21.60 06:28 08:10
78 403 KERNS, Sadie Bremerton 11 25:33.60 06:40 08:14
79 53 464 BENNETT, Willow Port Townsend 11 25:34.30 06:41 08:14
80 436 MILLER, Isadora North Kitsap 9 25:34.60 06:41 08:14
81 317 WALLACH, Juliet Bainbridge 11 26:16.00 07:23 08:27
82 416 PARR, Hannah Klahowya 11 26:21.80 07:28 08:29
83 305 FORD, Ellie Bainbridge 9 26:28.70 07:35 08:31
84 426 BAKER, Pearl North Kitsap 11 26:44.90 07:51 08:37
85 407 CHAMNESS, Faith Klahowya 11 27:02.20 08:09 08:42
86 427 BANKER, Ava North Kitsap 9 27:05.70 08:12 08:43
87 54 467 CASAD, Indigo Port Townsend 10 27:07.20 08:14 08:44
88 371 FIMMANO, Ava Garfield 10 27:10.60 08:17 08:45
89 412 HECKERT, Emma Klahowya 12 27:13.00 08:20 08:46
90 55 448 STRAIFF, Sallie Olympic 11 27:13.20 08:20 08:46
91 56 330 DENG, Gina Cleveland (Wa) 10 27:15.20 08:22 08:46
92 395 TOU, Alyssa Garfield 11 27:15.20 08:22 08:46
93 459 WELLER, Emma Port Angeles 12 27:23.10 08:30 08:49
94 402 CANTAL, Calypso Bremerton 10 27:28.60 08:35 08:51
95 406 BROOKS, Laura Klahowya 10 27:32.10 08:39 08:52
96 404 MCCOWN, Angela Bremerton 12 27:35.50 08:42 08:53
97 312 PRICKETT, Elli Bainbridge 11 27:42.80 08:49 08:55
98 324 PAYNE, Caroline Bainbridge 10 27:46.50 08:53 08:56
99 335 AKADA, Kaila Franklin (Wa) 11 28:06.40 09:13 09:03
100 376 HERKERT, Lydia Garfield 10 28:44.30 09:51 09:15
101 379 HOWARD, Lillian Garfield 10 28:49.50 09:56 09:17
102 420 WELLS, Anna Klahowya 12 28:51.50 09:58 09:17
103 460 GRAVES, Miriam Port Angeles 9 29:03.60 10:10 09:21
104 365 CHAN, Cynthia Garfield 9 29:04.40 10:11 09:21
105 372 FLEET, Abigail Garfield 10 29:04.50 10:11 09:22
106 396 VERA-KAVANAUGH, Gabriel Garfield 12 29:17.70 10:24 09:26
107 356 VICENTE, Nancy Franklin (Wa) 10 29:27.20 10:34 09:29
108 346 LANKFORD, Natasha 9 29:29.40 10:36 09:30
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Metro / Olympic Women Combined - Individual Results

2019 METRO / OLYMPIC LEAGUE XC
Presented By Bainbridge High School

Wednesday - October 2, 2019
Battle Point Park - Bainbridge Island, WA

Start Time
3:40 PM
Race Distance

5,000 meters

TEAM FINISH TIME MILE

PLACE POINTS BIB ATHLETE TEAM GRADE TIME BACK PACE
109 345 LAl Seila Franklin (Wa) 11 29:30.90 10:37 09:30
110 437 QUESNELL, Lauren North Kitsap 11 29:39.60 10:46 09:33
111 435 METTERS, Anna North Kitsap 9 29:58.80 11:05 09:39
112 57 444  CONVERSE, Rebecca Olympic 10 29:59.30 11:06 09:39
113 430 CLEAVER, Jessica North Kitsap 11 29:59.90 11:06 09:39
114 58 446 MORITZ, Gwen Olympic 10 30:12.10 11:19 09:43
115 381 JEFFERSON, Ruby Garfield 9 30:27.00 11:34 09:48
116 438 SMITH, Sabina North Kitsap 12 30:29.40 11:36 09:49
117 408 DUDDER, Alyssa Klahowya 10 31:00.30 12:07 09:59
118 443 METTERS, Ellen North Kitsap 11 31:13.00 12:20 10:03
119 337 DAVIS, Kaylia Franklin (Wa) 11 31:29.90 12:36 10:08
120 398 VU, Thuy-Quynh Garfield 9 31:43.40 12:50 10:13
121 309 MILLER, Eileen Bainbridge 10 31:53.80 13:00 10:16
122 315 SYDOR, Morgan Bainbridge 11 32:00.40 13.07 10:18
123 307 KINKEAD, Natalie Bainbridge 11 32:00.80 13:07 10:18
124 421 DAY, Annabel Klahowya 9 32:11.10 13:18 10:22
125 336 ALY, Asigiah Franklin (Wa) 12 32:14.60 13:21 10:23
126 310 MOUSSAOQUI, Isra Bainbridge 11 32:22.80 13:29 10:25
127 362 BROWN, Tal Garfield 9 32:30.60 13:37 10:28
128 361 BIELY, Kisa Garfield 10 32:43.90 13:50 10:32
129 59 331 EVELYN, Sotelo-Mijangos Cleveland (Wa) 10 32:51.00 13:58 10:34
130 418 SMITH, India Klahowya 9 32:56.50 14:03 10:36
131 374 HANNA, Josie Garfield 10 33:12.50 14:19 10:41
132 344 KUANG, Helen Franklin (Wa) 12 33:21.40 14:28 10:44
133 386 LUU, Jessica Garfield 9 33:24.80 14:31 10:45
134 370 DUNBAR, Cecilia Garfield 10 33:27.10 14:34 10:46
135 351 PEREDO, Allysa Franklin (Wa) 12 33:30.20 14:37 10:47
136 394 TONG, Michelle Garfield 9 36:11.10 17:18 11:39
137 60 327 AMY, Do Cleveland (Wa) 11 36:49.60 17:56 11:51
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